VISHNU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY(AUTONOMOUS) ::

BHIMAVARAM

MINUTES OF THE ONLINE MEETING OF ACADEMIC COUNCIL

HELD ON _8-7-2923

MEMEBRS PRESENT:
S
No Name

Dr. D. Suryanarayana

Dr. K.V.8.G. Murali Krishna

Dr. B. Balakrishna
Dr. B. T. Krishna
Dr. G. Pandian

Prof. K. Srinivas

Mrs. M. Srilakshmi

Dr. M. Venu

Dr. Sumit Gupta

Dr. R. V. D. Rama Rao
Dr. P.S.R. Murthy

Dr. D. G. Krishna Mohan
Mr. V. V. §. Sarma

Dr. V. Rama Devi

Dr. D. J. Nagendra Kumar
Dr. N. Padmavathy

Mr. R. Srinivasa Raju

Mr. G. Suri Babu

Dr. N. Naga Krishna

Dr. R. Suryanarayana

Mr. D. John Subuddhi

Dr. Y.M.V. Naga Raja Rao
Mr. M. Srinivasa Rao

Designation

%
Professor of Civil Engineering & Directr‘ﬁ ; ! £ D""—

Academic and Planning, INTUK, Kakina

Professor of ME & Director of Evaluation,

JNTUK, Kakinada 4'?//
. i . /;7

Professor of ECE, UCEK, JNTUK, Kakinada /5.7

Plant Manager in LPG Bottling Plant, Indian
Oil Corporation Ltd, Pondicherry

Vice-Principal & Member Secretary kg—m)
Dean-Administration & HOD-CSBS
Dean-Academic & Head-ME

Dean-CRT & HOD-CSE

HOD-EEE M/

HOD-AlI&DS

HOD-AI&ML

HOD-CE

HOD-BS

Dean-Evaluation & HOD-ITW@
Dean-R&D and Member-ECE

Member, CSE Dept.

Member , EEE Dept.

Member, ME Dept.

Member, BS Dept

Controller of Examinations

Principal & Chairman =

..—'-‘,"

Librarian

Physical Director

1|Page



AGENDA:
1. Confirmation of the last Academic Council Meeting Minutes

Changes in Intake of UG & PG Courses 2023-24 AY
Results released in 2022-23 academic year (after the last Academic Council Meeting)
Issue of Provisional Certificates (PCs)

R23 Academic Regulations To Be Introduced from 2023-24 AY
Placements of 2023 Passed out Batch
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The Principal Dr. D. Suryanarayana welcomed the members of the Academic Council and
briefed about the Progress of the college in the last six months in terms of academics, co-
curricular and extra-curricular activities, Skill Development programs, the centers of excellence,

and Vedic, etc.

MINUTES:
1. Confirmation Of The Last Academic Council Meeting Minutes

The minutes of the previous Academic Council, circulated earlier to all the members, are
approved.

2. Changes in Intake of UG & PG Courses 2023-24 AY
Academic Council Members have observed the developments in the recent AICTE
Extension of Approval (EOA) for 2023-24 AY
a) Increase in Intake
i) Increase in intake of B.Tech. COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING from 180 to 240
i) Increase in intake of B.Tech. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY from 180

to 240
a) Reduction in Intake
i} Decrease in intake of M.Tech. Electrical And Power Engineering from 18
to 12
ii) Decrease in intake of M.Tech. Advanced Manufacturing Systems from 18
to 12

iii) Decrease in intake of M.Tech. Digital Electronics And Communication
Systems from 18 to 12

Hence, the total intake of UG changes from 1020 to 1140 and PG from 72 to 54.
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COURSE BRANCH TOTAL INTAKE
CIVIL ) 60
EEE - 60
MECH 60
ECE 180
T CSE 240
’ IT 240
CSE(Al & DS) 120
CSE (Al & ML) 120
CS & BS 60
B.Tech. Total 1140
ELPE (EEE) 12
AMEFS (MECH) 12
M.TECH DECS (ECE) 12
CSEG (CSE) 18
M.Tech. Total 54
GRAND TOTAL 1194 -‘
3. Results released in 2022-23 academic year (after the last Academic Council
Meeting)
No. of Students | No. of Students % of St
S.NO Year & Semester ] ’ ’ Declaration
Appeared Passed pass D
ate
IV B.Tech - | Semester (R19) -
! Regular (2019 Admitted Batch) 84 L 88719 LORHICR023
{Il B.Tech - I Semester (R20) —
2 Regular 2020 Admitted Batch 1018 845 83.01 04-02-2023
(2020 Admitted Batch)
Il B.Tech - | Semester (R19) -
3 Supplementary (2019 Admitted 136 76 55.88 04-02-2023
Batch)
T B.Tech - I Semester (R19) -
4 Supplementary (2019 Admitted 109 85 77.98 04-02-2023
Batch)
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IV B.Tech -1 Semester (R19)
- Reguiar Revaluation
(Subjects) (2019 Admitted
Batch)

80

35 46.05 04-02-2023

M.TECH II Semester ( R19)
Regular/Supplementary
Revaluation (Subjects) (2019
& 2021 Admitted Batch)

11

8 12573 04-02-2023

Il B.Tech - I Semester (R20) -
Regular (2021 Admitted Batch)

1194

902 75.54 15-03-2023

1l B.Tech - [ Semester (R19) -
Supplementary (2019 Admitted
Batch)

114

28 24.56 15-03-2023

I1 B.Tech - [l Semester (R19)
- Supplementary (2019
Admitted Batch)

111

40 36.04 15-03-2023

IV B.Tech - | Semester (R19)
- Advanced Supplementary
(2019 Admitted Batch)

94

73 77.66 15-03-2023

11

Il B.Tech - [ Semester (R20) -
Supplementary (2020 Admitted
Batch)

205

79 26.78 15-03-2023

12

11 B.Tech - Il Semester (R20)
- Supplementary (2020
Admitted Batch)

348

181 52.01 15-03-2023

Il B.Tech - | Semester (R19)
- Supplementary Revaluation
{Subjects) (2019 Admitted
Batch)

2 18.18 15-03-2023

14

Il B.Tech - Il Semester (R19)
- Supplementary Revaluation
(Subjects) (2019 Admitted
Batch)

2 100 15-03-2023

15

11 B.Tech - | Semester (R20)
- Regular Revaluation
(Subjects) (2020 Admitted
Batch)

118

36 50 15-03-2023

16

M.Tech - III Semester (R19) -
Regular (2021 Admitted Batch)

24 92.31 15-03-2023

MBA - [l Semester (R19) -
Supplementary (2020 Admitted
Batch)

2 100 15-03-2023
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[ B.Tech - [ Semester (R20) -
Regular (2022 Admitted Batch)

1040

837

8048

19-04-2023

I B.Tech - | Semester (R19) -
Supplementary (2019 Admitted
Batch)

25

10

40

19-04-2023

20

I B.Tech - II Semester (R19) -
Supplementary (2019 Admitied
Batch)

48

37.5

19-04-2023

21

1 B.Tech - | Semester (R20) -
Supplementary (2020 & 2021
Admitted Batch)

228

4]

17.98

19-04-2023

22

| B.Tech - 1l Semester (R20) -
Supplementary (2020 & 2021
Admitted Batch)

500

135

27

19-04-2023

23

Il B.Tech - | Semester (R19) -
Supplementary Revaluation
{Subjects) (2019 Admitted
Batch)

14.29

19-04-2023

24

Ii B.Tech - Il Semester (R19)
- Supplementary Revaluation
(Subjects) (2019 Admitted
Batch)

19-04-2023

25

1V B.Tech - [ Semester (R19)
- Advanced Supplementary
Revaluation (Subjects) (2019
Admitted Batch)

19-04-2023

26

Il B.Tech - I Semester (R20) -
Regular & Supplementary
Revaluation (Subjects) (2020
& 2021 Admitted Batch)

295

36

22,78

19-04-2023

27

Ii B.Tech - Il Semester (R20)
- Supplementary Revaluation
(Subjects) (2020 Admitted
Batch)

50

19-04-2023

28

M.Tech - I Semester (R19) -
Regular (2022 Admitted Batch)

13

30.77

19-04-2023

29

M.Tech - | Semester (R19) -
Supplementary (2021 Admitted
Batch)

66.67

19-04-2023

30

[V B.Tech - Il Semester (R19)
- Regular (2019 Admitted
Batch)

842

804

95.49

16-05-2023
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31

I B.Tech - I Semester (R19) -
Supplementary Revaluation
(Subjects) (2019 Admitted
Batch)

03-06-2023

32

I B.Tech - [l Semester (R19) -
Supplementary Revaluation
(Subjects) {2019 Admitted
Batch)

12

33.33

03-06-2023

33

IV B.Tech - Il Semester (R19)
- Regular Revaluation
(Subjects) (2019 Admitted
Batch)

32

34.78

03-06-2023

34

1 B.Tech - 1 Semester (R20) -
Regular & Supplementary
Revaluation (Subjects) (2021
& 2022 Admitted Batch)

175

36

24.66

03-06-2023

35

1 B.Tech - [l Semester (R20) -
Supplementary Revaluation
(Subjects) (2020 & 2021
Admitted Batch)

12

41.67

03-06-2023

36

M.Tech | Semester ( R19)
Regular & Supplementary
Revaluation (Subjects) (2021
& 2022 Admitted Batch)

50

03-06-2023

37

I B.Tech - Il Semester (R20) -
Regular (2020 Admitted Batch)

1017

871

85.64

05-07-2023

38

Il B.Tech - I Semester (R19)
- Supplementary (2019
Admitted Batch)

58

10.34

05-07-2023

39

I1I B.Tech - Il Semester (R19)
- Supplementary (2019
Admitted Batch)

35

13

37.14

05-07-2023

40

1V B.Tech - 1l Semester (R19)
- Advanced Supplementary
(2019 Admitted Baich)

26

10

38.46

05-07-2023

41

{ll B.Tech - I Semester (R20)
- Supplementary (2020
Admitted Batch)

283

123

43.46

05-07-2023

Issue of Provisional Certificates (PCs)

One (1) student of 2019 admitted M.Tech., Eight (8) students of 2020 admitted M.Tech.,
One (1) student of 2019 admitted MBA and Two (2) students from 2020 admitted MBA
have cleared all requisites for the award of PG degree.
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Seven Hundred and Fifty Six (756) students of first batch Autonomous 2019 admitted
B.Tech. Students have cleared all requisites for the award of UG degree.

No. of No. of Pass | D R:asul:.s
Batch Students | Student ha “ L
S.NO Yo Date
Appeared | Passed
1 2019_ B_atcl.1 MBA PCs (Number of Students: l | 100 04-02-2023
1, Eligible: 1)
2019 Batch M.Tech PCs (Number of
2 | Students: 1, Eligible: 1) ' 1 WL | asl AP
2020 Batch M.Tech PCs (Number of
| Students: 8, Eligibte: 8) . / — L PIVE
4 2020' Batch MBA PCs (Number of Students: 2 2 100 16-05-2023
2, Eligible: 2)
2019 Batch B.Tech Provisional Certificates
- . 03-06-2023
(including After IV B.Tech Il Sem Advanced
5 847 756 89.25 & 05-07-
Supplementary/ lll B.Tech | Sem & llI 2023
B.Tech Il Sem Supplementary Results)
5.  R23 Academic Regulations To Be Introduced from 2023-24 AY

For UG R23 Academic Regulations, we will follow R20 JNTUK Common Academic
Regulations for Autonomous Colleges as it is. If APSCHE / JNTUK changes the academic
regulations, if any, accordingly we will follow the same.

Grand Test will be conducted for those students who were unable to attend both the mid
exams.

For PG R23 Academic Regulations, we will follow R19 JNTUK Academic Regulations
for Autonomous Colleges as it is. If INTUK changes the academic regulations if any,
accordingly we will follow the same.

Placements of B.Tech. 2023 Passed out Batch

Academic Council members expressed their happiness with regard to the success of
Placements of B.Tech. 2023 Passed out Batch Students. 2023 pass-out students have
secured 1280 (647 unique) placement offers in 90 Companies till now.
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